The main purpose of this study was to determine the level of 

educational leaders’ management skill, their strengths and weakness as 

related to school productivity. This study used a descriptive method of 

research that involved the participation of three hundred fifty-one (351) 

teacher-respondents. The validated survey instruments containing 100 

items that covered the ten assigned management skills such as 

collaborating, communicating, delegating, financing, innovating, 

leading, mentoring, monitoring, planning and problem-solving;